

City of Coeur d' Alene City of Post Falls City of Hayden City of Rathdrum Coeur d' Alene Tribe East Side Highway District Idaho Transportation Department Kootenai County, Idaho Lakes Highway District Post Falls Highway District Worley Highway District

Cooperatively Developing a Transportation System for all of Kootenai County, Idaho

## KCATT MEETING AGENDA

May 23, 2023 - 8:00 AM

Idaho Transportation Department District One Headquarters 600 W. Prairie Avenue, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome/Introductions
- 3. Approval of April 25, 2023, Meeting Minutes Action Item
- 4. Public Comments (limited to 3 minutes per person)
- 5. Member Project, Transit & Utility Updates
- 6. Planning Updates
- 7. Idaho Transportation Board Update
- 8. Current Business
  - a. Travel Demand Model Update Ali
  - b. Critical Arterial Corridor Update Discussion Glenn
  - c. KRTMC Concept of Operations Recommendation Action Item
  - d. KRTMC System Requirements/Verification Plan Review Draft Discussion
  - e. FY 2024 Unified Planning Work Program (UPWP) Discussion
- 9. Upcoming KMPO Board Items
  - a. FY 2024 KMPO Budget
  - b. KRTMC Concept of Operations Final Report and Recommendation
  - c. PTV Travel Demand Model Update Final Report
  - d. Critical Arterial Corridor Policy Update
  - e. FY 2024 Unified Planning Work Program Discussion
- 10. Other Business
  - a. KCATT Member Items
- 11. Next Meeting June 27, 2023
- 12. Adjournment

For special accommodation/translation services, call 1.208.930.4164, 48 hours in advance. KMPO assures nondiscrimination in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and Civil Rights Restoration Act of 1987 (P.O. 100.259) and the Americans with Disabilities Act.